v.M PTO-1595 ev. 6-93)	RECORI 01	-04-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
иВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			0411.62753
Tab sowings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		00933904	· •
To the Honorable Commissioner	4 a.o	00933904	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1109 12-21-98	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)
Chif-Yao Huang, CC. Cheng and Huey-Jong Wu  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No			el Vitelic Inc.
		Internal Addre	ss:No. 1, Creation Rd. 1,
		Scie	ence-Based Industrial Park,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Hsi	nchu, Taiwan, K.O.C.
🖒 Assignment 🔲 Merger		Street Addres	s:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nan	ne	
© Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December	4, 1998	- Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached? O Yes & No
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	· ·	
	• •	ation, the execution date	e of the application is: $\frac{ ext{Dec. 4. 1998}}{ ext{Dec. 4.}}$
	• •	ation, the execution date  B. Patent No	e of the application is: Dec. 4, 1998
If this document is being filed to	• •		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic		
If this document is being filed to	Additional numbershood correspondence	B. Patent No	
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to v	Additional number of mailed:	B. Patent No ers attached? Ct Yes & No 6. Total number	o.(s)
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name:  Green, Burns &	Additional number of mailed:	B. Patent No ers attached? Ct Yes & No 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:  Green, Burns & Concerning Service Of S	Additional number whom correspondence e mailed:  Crain, Ltd.  60 - Sears Tower	B. Patent No.  6. Total number  7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:    Green, Burns & Internal Address: Suite 86	Additional number of the mailed:  Crain, Ltd.  60 - Sears Tower er Drive	B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  C. Yes & No.  C. Total number  Total fee (37)  Enclosed  Authorize	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name:  Green, Burns & Internal Address:  Suite 86  233 South Wack  Chicago, Filling	Additional number of the mailed:  Crain, Ltd.  60 - Sears Tower er Drive  ois 60606	B. Patent No.  6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed  M Authorize the event prop	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:    Green, Burns & Internal Address: Suite 86	Additional number of the mailed:  Crain, Ltd.  60 - Sears Tower er Drive  ois 60606	B. Patent No.  6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed  M Authorize the event pro	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name:    Greener   Burns & Suite 86	Additional number of the correspondence of mailed:  Crain, Ltd.  60 - Sears Tower  er Drive  ois 60606	B. Patent No.  6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  M. Enclosed  M. Authorize the event pro  8. Deposit accord  07-2069	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name:  Green, Burns & Internal Address:  Suite 86  233 South Wack  Chicago, Filling	Additional number of the correspondence of mailed:  Crain, Ltd.  60 - Sears Tower  er Drive  ois 60606	B. Patent No.  6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  M. Enclosed  M. Authorize the event pro  8. Deposit accord  07-2069	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

the original document.

Loger D. Greer

Name of Person Signing

December 21, 1998

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Chih-Yao Huang, CC. Cheng, Huey-Jong	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN  (2) Mosel Vitelic Inc.  (3) No. 1, Creation Rd. 1, Science-Based Indu	having a place of business at
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the applic (4) IC Layout Structure for MOSFET Hay	
which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	December 4, 1998
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, application and patents, and the right to all ber protection of industrial property and application.  It is hereby authorized and requested that of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said A or its designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agout at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applied.	t the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest greed that, when requested, without charge to ersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, cations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
DATE	INVENTOR(S)  Chih-Yao Huang  CC. Cheng  Huey-Jong Wu
WITNESSES:	

**RECORDED: 12/21/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9667 FRAME: 0762